	<u> </u>		<u> </u>					
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	xandría, VA 22313-1450		A	torney Docket No.	134759			
Plea	ase record the attached document.							
Tot	al number of pages including cover she	eet, aπacliments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>					
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) David GENEVOIS (2) Pierre GINIES B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached?	DANF COMF ROUT ZI LIE	od address of receiving COSS COMMERGE PRESSORS TO DEPARTEME CUDIT LES COMMEUX 01600 TRECE	CIAL ENTALE 28 IMUNAUX			
3,	A. Nature of conveyance:	-	B. Addition	nal name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? (es 🔯 No			
	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: (1) January (2) January 28, 2008							
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/9	21,017	B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
		Additional numbers attack	hed? ∐Yes ⊠N	0				
		Title of Application: ELEMENT FOR POSITIONING AND RETAINING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR STATOR IN A COMPRESSOR, COMPRESSOR AND MOUNTING METHOD						
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence ed:	6. Total number	of applications and	patents involved: 1			
	Name: William P. Berridge				count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 5-6400		erpayment or charge nt number 15-0461	any underpayment to			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel original document. William P. Berridge Registration No. Kirk D. Berkhimer Registration No.	30,024		e and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 020526 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	David GENEVO	IS	(5)			<u> </u>	
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Pierre G <u>INIES</u>		(6)				
•		(3)			(7)				
		(4)		<u>.</u>				<u></u>	
		to eacl	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DANFOSS CON	MERCIAL COM	PRESSORS		_		
(0 I)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	ROUTE DEPARTEMENTALE 28, ZI LIEUDIT LES COMMUNAUX, REYRIEUX 01600 TREVOUX, FRANCE						
an.		the entire invent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) ELEMENT FOR POSITIONING AND RETAINING AN ELECTRIC MOTOR STATOR IN A						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign Application Number		COMPRESSOR	_•	R AND MOUNT				
		-	mey Docket No.				<u> </u>		
		for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Dute of	(12)	O.D.						
	Signing of Application	(12)	- <u> </u>	_				-	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Scrial Number	11/921,	017			
(13)	Identification for		,,		February				
	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre	filed							
the Associates claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi	attons and patents at the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre sination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth sof the United States resulting the to convey the entire interverses that this assignment is t 6) Each undersigned her ication that may be necessar ation of this document.	division the in obtainment of executional Considers to perfinited States and performent from settle the control of the control	hereof, or any patering evidence and greater all papers and evention for Protections all affirmatives patent to the Assid requests the Corraid application(s) that him and his heirs the form of Quest the form of Quests.	nt or reissuc applicing forward wit documents and pition of Industrial acts which may fignee, unissioner of the to the said Assign he has not execute a successors, assignees. BERRINGE, T	neation based the h such interference from any act we Property or simil be necessary to o U.S. Patent and Coc, as Assignee Coted, and will not gus and legal reput. Of the newer to it.	reon, for the ince. hich may be no ar agreements. btain, maintain frademark Off. f the entire interested, any agreements, any agreement incerton this as	ecessary in connection or confirm by relice to issue any a erest, and covenagreements in contisting fur signment any fur	ection with cissue or nd all Letters ints that he has flict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	he undersigned o	n the date(s) opp	osite the under?	igned namc(s)).		
Date	25 Samoie	_		or Signature _				(SEAL)	
Date		if a co		or Signature _	75			(SEAL)	
Date			<u> </u>	or Signature _				(SEAL)	
Date				or Signature _				(SEAL)	
Date									
Date							<u> </u>		
Date									
Date									
	This assignment should p	referably	be signed before: (a) a Notary Publ	c if within the U.				
Date	28 Janvier	_			NORE	LET	<u>r. /_\</u>		
	28 Janvila			_	MAZIE				
Date	_ ~ ()) <u>an</u> y.l.	100		447611699	1117.16.	<u> </u>			

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/14/2008 REEL: 020526 FRAME: 0196